

#### Mission Statement

The Hebron Chamber of Commerce and Industry Mission is a visionary organization collaborating to drive connections, grow commerce, strengthen the local economy, and promote community viability.

# **Membership Application**

All members will be listed on the website at hebronnechamber.org
All members will have the opportunity to add information to the "Welcome Bags."

# Choose your membership level:

### \_\_\_\_ \$50 AMBASSADOR (Non-Business Partner Level)

- Receive emails, promotional blasts, communications, and invitations from members/Chamber.
- Serve on committees and the Board
- Able to vote in elections

### \_\_\_\_ \$100 BRONZE (Business Partner Level)

- Benefits of AMBASSADOR level
- 2 Promotional blasts annually
- Promotional Assistance for 1 event annually

### \_\_\_\_ \$250 SILVER (Business Partner Level)

- Benefits of AMBASSADOR level
- 3 Promotional blasts annually
- Promotional Assistance for 2 Events annually

#### \$500 GOLD (Business Partner Level)

- Benefits of AMBASSADOR level
- 4 Promotional blasts annually
- Promotional Assistance for 2 Events annually
- 1 Annual Business Spotlight in the Chamber Corner

#### +ala carte benefits you may add to your existing tier benefits:

- Additional electronic blast: \$10 per additional email/social media campaign
- Additional event: \$25 per additional event

Date:	Check No.
Individual Member Name:	
Business Name:	
Address:	
Phone #:	Cell #
Email:	
Main Contact(s) for the Business:	
Name:	Cell#
Name:	Cell #

## **Benefit Descriptions:**

**Promotional Blast:** Is your company having a sale, running specials, or needs to announce new product releases to the membership list? Are you hiring or having a job fair at your company? Use this benefit by providing us with a flier/ad you create, and we'll send it out via email to other chamber members and post it on the Chamber's social media.(Facebook)

**Event:** With this benefit, you can host special events at your business or another location of your choice. You'll work with the Business Outreach Committee to schedule your event on the Chamber master calendar, and the Marketing Committee will get virtual invitations out to the membership list. Perfect to use to celebrate a retirement, welcome a new hire, introduce new hours, host coffee and treats for the public, or have a Business After Hours. (All food and beverages at your event are your responsibility.)

**Chamber Corner:** Chamber Corner is a new bi-monthly newsletter starting in 2024. We'll send it out via email to chamber members and on our new website at hebronnechamber.org.

Email Diana at <a href="https://hebronnechamberofcommerce@gmail.com">hebronnechamberofcommerce@gmail.com</a> to use any of your perks or ask any questions you may have.

Please mail this application to the Hebron Area Chamber of Commerce & Industry with your payment after you have filled it out.

Hebron Area Chamber of Commerce & Industry PO Box 253 Hebron, NE 68370